1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4089_A766 • 12/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Built Into Tomorrow
Benefits
•	 Surface mount form factor
•	 Ultra low impedance
•	 High ripple current
•	 Long life

Surface Mount Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
A766 105°C
Part Number System
A 766 EB 157 M 0G LA E 022
Capacitor
Class
Series Size Code
Capacitance
Code (pF)
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC)
Packaging Electrical Parameters ESR
A = Aluminum Surface
Mount Solid
Polymer
Aluminum
Capacitors
105°C
 5,000 hours
Long Life
See
Dimension
Table
First two
digits
represent
significant
figures for
capacitance
values. Last
digit specifies
the number
of zeros to be
added.
M = ±20% 4 = 0G
6.3 = 0J
10 = 1A
16 = 1C
20 = 1D
25 = 1E
LA =
Tape & Reel
E = Standard/ESR Last 3 digits
represent
significant
figures for
ESR values.
(mΩ)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4089_A766 • 12/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
Surface Mount Solid Polymer Aluminum Capacitors
A766 105°C
Ordering Options Table
Packaging Type Packaging Code
Standard Packaging Options
Tape & Reel LA
Contact KEMET for other Lead and Packaging options
Dimensions – Millimeters
L
W
D H
C
R
0.2 Maximum
P
Size
Code
D L W H C R P
Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal Tolerance Nominal
EB 6.3 ±0.5 5.7 ±0.3 6.6 ±0.2 6.6 ±0.2 7.3 ±0.2 0.5 – 0.8 2.0
KE 8 ±0.5 6.7 ±0.3 8.3 ±0.2 8.3 ±0.2 9 ±0.2 0.8 – 1.1 3.1

Case Size
D x L (mm)
ESR
100 kHz
20°C (mΩ)
RC
100 kHz
105°C
(mA)
LC
20°C
2 Minutes
(µA)
KEMET
Part Number
4 4.6  150 6.3 × 5.7 22  2,570 120 A766EB157M0GLAE022
4 4.6  270 8 × 6.7 22  3,220 216 A766KE277M0GLAE022
4 4.6  560 8 × 6.7 22  3,220 448 A766KE567M0GLAE022
6.3 7.2  120 6.3 × 5.7 22  2,570 151.2 A766EB127M0JLAE022
6.3 7.2  220 6.3 × 5.7 22  2,570 277.2 A766EB227M0JLAE022
6.3 7.2  220 8 × 6.7 22  3,220 277.2 A766KE227M0JLAE022
6.3 7.2  390 8 × 6.7 22  3,220 491.4 A766KE397M0JLAE022
10 11.5  68 6.3 × 5.7 30  2,200 136 A766EB686M1ALAE030
10 11.5  120 6.3 × 5.7 27  2,320 240 A766EB127M1ALAE027
10 11.5  150 8 × 6.7 30  2,760 300 A766KE157M1ALAE030
16 18.4  39 6.3 × 5.7 37  2,050 124.8 A766EB396M1CLAE037
16 18.4  68 6.3 × 5.7 30  2,200 217.6 A766EB686M1CLAE030
16 18.4  82 8 × 6.7 30  2,760 262.4 A766KE826M1CLAE030
16 18.4  120 8 × 6.7 27  2,900 384 A766KE127M1CLAE027
16 18.4  270 8 × 12.2 14  4,350 864 A766KS277M1CLAE014
20 23  22 6.3 × 5.7 60  1,450 88 A766EB226M1DLAE060
20 23  47 8 × 6.7 45  1,890 188 A766KE476M1DLAE045
25 28.8  10 8 × 6.7 60  1,500 125 A766KE106M1ELAE060
VDC VDC Surge Rated Capacitance Case Size ESR RC LC KEMET Part Number
(1)Electrical Parameters code. See Part Number System for available options.
6© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� A4089_A766 • 12/13/2021
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com